meeting of Heather Rink Ltd., the Tenders Committee reported 
they had accepted the following tenders:
- Millwork. $216.50. Acme Sash & Door Co. payment to be 
made 50% within 30 days & the balance within 12 months on 
an approved note.
- Electric Lighting. $165. One Hundred & sixty five dollars. 
Stat.Rev. (sic)
- The necessity for Lavatories was raised and it was consid-
ered imperative that one at least should be installed. Tenders 
had been called for and as it was found there was only a dif-
ference of $35 between the cost of one and two lavatories, so it